SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 23-05

ADOPTION OF PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Southwest Florida Water Management District (District), by authority of Article VII, Section 9(b) of the Florida Constitution, and Chapters 200 and 373, Florida Statutes, is authorized to levy ad valorem taxes on taxable property within the District; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the District must advise the county property appraisers of its proposed millage rate to be levied upon all taxable property in the District subject to county taxes to be applied on the tax rolls for the year 2023, for the purpose of preparing the notice of proposed property taxes: and

WHEREAS the Governing Roard of the District must provide the county property appraisers

preliminary disc taken by the Go	closure of the m	aximum milla for the propos	ge levy calculation	on and certify the appropriate adopted in compliance with	
				rd of the Southwest Florida against and	
and 373.53 by Section year 2023, counties wi Section 200	6, Florida Statu 200.065, Florida for the purpose thin the District).065, Florida S	tes, and in co a Statutes, for of levying a u as certified by tatutes, exclu	mpliance with the fiscal year 2024 iniform ad valored the county proping lands held b	provided for in Sections 373 maximum millage rate estants to be assessed on the tax metax on all taxable property appraisers pursuant to y the Trustees of the Internation 373.543, Florida Statutes,	ablished rolls for the y in the al
<u>District</u>	Rolled-back <u>Rate</u>	Proposed Millage <u>Rate</u>	Percent Over Rolled-back <u>Rate</u>	Counties Applied To	
Districtwide	0.2043	0.2043	0.00%	Charlotte, Citrus, DeSoto, I Hernando, Highlands, Hills Lake, Levy, Manatee, Mari Pinellas, Polk, Sarasota, S	borough, on, Pasco,
	D AND ADOPT ida Water Mana			2023 by the Governing Boa	ard of the
				SOUTHWEST FLORIDA R MANAGEMENT DISTRIC	СТ
Attest:			By: <u>E. D. /</u>	Armstrong III, Chair	

John Mitten, Secretary

CERTIFICATE AS TO RESOLUTION NO. 23-05

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are, Chair and Secretary, respectively, of the Southwest Florida Water Management District, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Florida, and having its office and place of business at 2379 Broad Street, Brooksville, Hernando County, Florida, and that, on the twenty-fifth day of July 2023, at a duly called and properly held meeting of the Governing Board of the Southwest Florida Water Management District, at 7601 US Hwy 301 North, Tampa, Hillsborough County, Florida, at which meeting a majority of the members of the Governing Board were present, the resolution, which is attached hereto and which this certificate is a part thereof, was adopted and incorporated in the minutes of that meeting.

Dated at Tampa. Florida, this twenty-fifth day of July 2023.

Dated at Tampa, Florida, this twenty-in	illi day of July 2023.
	SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
Attest:	By: E.D. Armstrong III, Chair
John Mitten, Secretary	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH	
E.D. Armstrong III and John Mitten, Ch	nowledged before me this twenty-fifth day of July 2023, by nair and Secretary, respectively, of the Governing Board of the t District, a public corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al on this twenty-fifth day of July 2023.
Notary Public State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:	